THE DATASHEET OF
PESD5V0V1BB,115
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
Important notice
Dear Customer,
On 7 February 2017 the former NXP Standard Product business became a new company with the
tradename Nexperia. Nexperia is an industry leading supplier of Discrete, Logic and PowerMOS
semiconductors with its focus on the automotive, industrial, computing, consumer and wearable

2. Pinning information
[1] The marking bar indicates pin 1.
3. Ordering information
4. Marking
5. Limiting values
Table 3. Pinning
Pin Description Simplified outline Graphic symbol
PESD5V0V1BA; PESD5V0V1BB
1 cathode (diode 1) [1]
2 cathode (diode 2)
PESD5V0V1BL
1 cathode (diode 1) [1]
2 cathode (diode 2)
001aab540
1 2
sym045
21
21
Transparent
top view
sym045
21
Table 4. Ordering information
Type number Package
Name Description Version
PESD5V0V1BA SC-76 plastic surface-mounted package; 2 leads SOD323
PESD5V0V1BB SC-79 plastic surface-mounted package; 2 leads SOD523
PESD5V0V1BL - leadless ultra small plastic package; 2 terminals;
body 1.0  0.6  0.5 mm
SOD882
Table 5. Marking codes
Type number Marking code
PESD5V0V1BA 1K
PESD5V0V1BB Z9
PESD5V0V1BL X1
Table 6. Limiting values
In accordance with the Absolute Maximum Rating System (IEC 60134).
Symbol Parameter Conditions Min Max Unit
Per diode
PPP peak pulse power tp = 8/20 s [1] - 45 W
IPP peak pulse current tp = 8/20 s [1] - 4.8 A
PESD5V0V1BA_BB_BL All information provided in this document is subject to legal disclaimers. © NXP B.V. 2012. All rights reserved.
Product data sheet Rev. 2 — 9 November 2012 3 of 14
NXP Semiconductors PESD5V0V1BA/BB/BL
Very low capacitance bidirectional ESD protection diodes
[1] Non-repetitive current pulse 8/20 s exponential decay waveform according to IEC 61000-4-5.
[1] Device stressed with ten non-repetitive ESD pulses.
Per device